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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Stark Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.9   Corn, Bu. 109,200 172 18,782,400 44 

County Number of Farms: 372 91  Soybeans, Bu. 60,700 46 2,792,200 72 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. N/A    

Less than $10,000 112   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 92   Alfalfa Hay, T. 1,500 4.8 7,200 42 

$100,000 or more 168   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 109   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 141   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 10,900  74 

500 or more Acres 122   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 2,700  92 

Land in Farms, Acres 169,775 79  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 1,200  80 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,122 28       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $233,758 22  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $155,274 19  Crops  110,811  52 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $98,453 21  Livestock  4,165  87 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Stephenson Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.8   Corn, Bu. 164,100 175 28,717,500 29 

County Number of Farms: 1,178 14  Soybeans, Bu. 69,100 49 3,385,900 62 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 4,000 69 276,000 41 

Less than $10,000 586   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 230   Alfalfa Hay, T. 16,700 4.7 78,490 2 

$100,000 or more 362   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 524   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 463   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 80,300  17 

500 or more Acres 191   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 46,400  2 

Land in Farms, Acres 337,932 26  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,400  33 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,867 46       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $209,505 33  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $147,073 27  Crops  157,031  29 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $76,677 41  Livestock  71,743  3 

          

 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Tazewell Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.7   Corn, Bu. 158,900 182 28,919,800 28 

County Number of Farms: 998 28  Soybeans, Bu. 105,400 53 5,586,200 23 

 

  

     By Value of Sales:    Wheat, Bu. 4,000 65 260,000 42 

Less than $10,000 397   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 259   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more 342   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 374   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 410   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 75,400  21 

500 or more Acres 214   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 9,400  46 

Land in Farms, Acres 329,268 28  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 3,700  41 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,036 33       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $185,206 46  Cash Receipts (2009)  $1,000  Rank 
 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $113,293 54  Crops  176,401  27 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $83,902 31  Livestock  21,761  31 




